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“To Serve & Assess With Fairness” 

 
 

PLANNING GIS BUSINESS UNIT FEE SCHEDULE 

 

 LABOR RATE  ~ All labor services are priced at $30.00 per hour (with a 1/2 minimum charge of $15.00) or as otherwise listed  
 

AERIAL / GIS MAPS 

1 Section Aerial Photograph: Image only on CD $10.00 

Archive Aerials - Years 1965, 1977, 1984 and 1995 - JPG Format $10.00 Per Section 

11 x 17 Situs Map - (Specific Address or Parcel) W/Without Aerial Overlay general map $15.00/labor rate 

GIS Map (1"=1100' scale 35" x 54" paper –Spring Hill, Ridge Manor Estates, Royal Highlands) $35.00 

Special Request Map or Hernando County GIS Map (1"=3250' scale 34" x 72" paper) Labor rate 

Aerials - Mr. Sid Format Labor rate 

Map Books A & B  $75.00 Per Set 

$50.00 each 

LABOR RATE  ~ Special Order Map Prices Quoted on an Individual Basis.  
 
 
COMPUTER PROGRAMS - DISKS 

GIS Data $30.00 Land Use, Zoning, and Impact Fee District 
Shape File  

GIS Analysis- all labor services are priced at $30.00 per hour 
(with a 1/2 minimum charge of $15.00) or as otherwise listed on 
Planning GIS Business Unit Services Customer Request Form. 

Labor rate 

 
~ Please call the Planning GIS Business Unit  

GIS Department for Export Formats ~ 

 

 
 

  
 
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 

General Photo Copies – 8.5” X 11” (Under $1.00 no charge).  $.15 Each 

Two-sided copies (first page is $.15 but only $.05 may be charged for the back page) 
(Under $1.00 no charge) 

$.20 Each 

Shipping & Handling - Mailing Map or GIS products $8.00 minimum 

Plotter time - $4.00 per half hour printing time $4.00 minimum 

  
 
 
REVISED: 11/19/2019 


